TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Intrinergy Operating, L.P.		108/06/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Enviva, LP	
Street Address:	1309 East Cary Street	
City:	Richmond	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	23219	
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3045128	INTRINERGY
Serial Number:	77934583	INTRINERGY
Serial Number:	77949693	ENVIVA MATERIALS
Serial Number:	77949619	ENVIVA PELLETS
Serial Number:	77949816	ENVIVA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (804)644-0957

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 804-771-9500

Email: trademarks@hf-law.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Henley, Esquire

Address Line 1: PO Box 500

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23218-0500

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 035138.00001

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0554

\$140.00 304512

900173217 REI

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Henley	
Signature:	/Robert P. Henley/	
Date:	10/05/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Enviva Name Change Certificate (DE)#page1.tif source=Enviva Name Change Certificate (DE)#page2.tif source=Enviva Name Change Certificate (DE)#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0555

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INTRINERGY OPERATING, L.P.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INTRINERGY OPERATING, L.P." TO "ENVIVA, LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2010, AT 2:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

4801107 8100

100808548

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 8166731

DATE: 08-11-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0556

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:49 PM 08/06/2010 FILED 02:11 PM 08/06/2010 SRV 100808548 - 4801107 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF INTRINERGY OPERATING, L.P. (changing name to Enviva, L.P)

FIRST. This Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of Intrinergy Operating, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, dated as of July 21, 2010, has been executed and is being filed by David Meeker in his capacity as Vice President of Enviva GP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which is the General Partner of Intrinergy Operating, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

SECOND. The Certificate of Limited Partnership of the limited partnership is hereby amended to change the name of the limited partnership to Enviva, LP.

THIRD. The name and mailing address of the General Partner is:

Enviva GP, LLC c/o Riverstone Holdings LLC 712 Fifth Avenue, 51st Floor New York, New York 10019

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Limited Partnership as of the date first above written.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0557 INTRINERGY OPERATING, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By: Enviva GP, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Its: General Partner-

By:

David Meeker, Vice President

#3272662 vI 036434,00001

TRADEMARK REEL: 004290 FRAME: 0558

RECORDED: 10/05/2010